2035 1,488,581 1,135,000 2,623,581
2036 1,492,381 1,131,800 2,624,181
2037 1,489,581 1,132,400 2,621,981
2038 1,490,181 1,131,600 2,621,781
2039 1,489,881 1,134,400 2,624,281
2040 1,488,681 1,130,600 2,619,281
2041 1,491,581 1,130,400 2,621,981
2042 1,488,431 1,133,600 2,622,031
2043 1,489,381 1,489,381
2044 1,489,281 1,489,281
2045 1,488,131 1,488,131
2046 1,490,931 1,490,931
2047 1,492,531 1,492,531
2048 1,491,006 1,491,006
2049 1,488,431 1,488,431
2050 1,489,806 1,489,806
Total $49,820,714 -$6,503,450 $28,014,956 $71,332,219

Average Annual Debt Service (2021 - 2050)………………………… $2,459,732

Maximum Annual Debt Service (2032)……………………………… $3,074,781

RBC Capital Markets13

Weatherford College Debt Considerations
2022 Consolidated Fund Revenue Refunding and Improvement Bonds | Preliminary Savings Statistics*

Summary of Projected Debt Service Savings

*Preliminary, subject to change.

Summary of Projected Debt Service Savings

Bonds Included in Refunding

Current
Description Analysis

22-Feb-22
17-May-22

$5,170,000
4.000%

$1,143,889
$103,718

Net PV of Debt Service Savings 443,211$
PV SAV as % of Refunded Bonds 8.573%

2.319%
$21,938

4.95%

Interest Rate Sensitivity - 25 bps + 25 bps
PV of Debt Service Savings $583,869 $423,880
PV SAV as a % of Refunded  Bonds 11.293% 8.199%

Rates as of
Delivery Date of Refunding Bonds

All-in TIC of Refunding Bonds

Avg Coupon of Refunded Bonds

Negative Arbitrage
Negative Arb. / Net PV of Savings

Par Amount Refunded Bonds

Total Debt Service Savings
Average Annual Savings (2023 - 2033)

Maturities Par Amount Coupon
Series to be Refunded to be Refunded Range Call Date

Con Fund Revenue Bonds, Ser 2012* 2022 - 2033 $5,170,000 4.000% 08/01/22
Total $5,170,000

*Includes term bond w ith mandatory sinking fund installments.

Date Prior Refunding PV Savings
08/31 Debt Service Debt Service Savings 2.28575%
2022 $451,650 $448,659 $2,991 $2,977
2023 552,800 447,102 105,698 102,695
2024 548,400 444,800 103,600 98,717
2025 548,600 442,800 105,800 98,530
2026 548,200 445,400 102,800 93,573
2027 552,200 447,400 104,800 93,232
2028 550,400 448,800 101,600 88,342
2029 553,000 449,600 103,400 87,870
2030 549,800 444,800 105,000 87,207
2031 551,000 449,600 101,400 82,310
2032 551,400 448,600 102,800 81,554
2033 546,000 442,000 104,000 80,635
Total $6,503,450 $5,359,561 $1,143,889 $997,643

Savings Summary
Average Annual Savings (2023 - 2033) $103,718

PV of Savings from Cash Flow $997,643
 Less: Issuer contribution debt service reserve* ($556,945)
Additional Proceeds $2,512

Net PV of Savings $443,211
*Includes issuer contribution of Ser 2012 debt service reserved fund.

RBC Capital Markets14

Weatherford College Debt Considerations
2022 Consolidated Fund Revenue Refunding and Improvement Bonds | Preliminary Timetable

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

[…]

 The refunding note has substantially the same structure, maturity, and debt service schedule as the Note.

 Assumes the refunding note will be sold through a private placement .

 Assumes Delivery Date of May 17, 2022 with the first interest payment due August 1, 2022 and the first principal
payment on August 1, 2022.

 Assumes indicative bank rate as of February 22, 2022.

 Assumes reasonable estimate for cost of issuance.

 The timeline of the refunding note is to secure a bid and finalize pricing on the notes in early April with plans to
approve the refunding note at the April Board of Trustees meeting.

PRIVATE
PLACEMENT OF
MAINTENANCE

TAX NOTE,
SERIES 2022

RBC Capital Markets16

Weatherford College Debt Considerations
2022 Maintenance Tax Note Refunding | Preliminary Savings Results*

Summary of Projected Debt Service Savings

*Preliminary, subject to change.

Summary of Projected Debt Service Savings

Bonds Included in Refunding

Current
Description Analysis

22-Feb-22
17-May-22

$1,735,000
4.150%

$163,062
$20,078

Net PV of Debt Service Savings 82,949$
PV SAV as % of Refunded Bonds 4.781%

2.986%
$1,631
1.97%

Interest Rate Sensitivity - 25 bps + 25 bps
PV of Debt Service Savings $102,054 $64,132
PV SAV as a % of Refunded  Bonds 5.882% 3.696%

Negative Arbitrage
Negative Arb. / Net PV of Savings

Par Amount Refunded Bonds

Total Debt Service Savings
Average Annual Savings (2023 - 2030)

Rates as of
Delivery Date of Refunding Bonds

All-in TIC of Refunding Bonds

Avg Coupon of Refunded Bonds

Maturities Par Amount Coupon
Series to be Refunded to be Refunded Range Call Date

Maintenance Tax Note Ser 2011 2022 - 2033 $1,735,000 4.150% 05/17/22
Total $1,735,000

Date Prior Refunding PV Savings
08/31 Debt Service Debt Service Savings 2.40040%
2022 $201,001 $198,559 $2,442 $2,430
2023 235,155 217,080 18,075 17,726
2024 233,100 212,760 20,340 19,442
2025 235,838 213,440 22,398 20,873
2026 233,160 214,000 19,160 17,435
2027 235,275 214,440 20,835 18,485
2028 236,975 214,760 22,215 19,221
2029 233,260 214,960 18,300 15,451
2030 234,338 215,040 19,298 15,887
Total $2,078,101 $1,915,039 $163,062 $146,949

Savings Summary
Average Annual Savings (2023 - 2030) $20,078

PV of Savings from Cash Flow $146,949
Less: Issuer Contribution ($65,000)
Additional Proceeds $999

Net PV of Savings $82,949
*Includes issuer contribution for par-to-par issue.

RBC Capital Markets17

Disclaimer

This presentation was prepared exclusively for the benefit of and internal use by the recipient for the purpose of considering the transaction or transactions contemplated
herein. This presentation is confidential and proprietary to RBC Capital Markets, LLC (“RBCCM”) and may not be disclosed, reproduced, distributed or used for any other
purpose by the recipient without RBCCM’s express written consent.